.

FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 56866/Y35

Ø 002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Gun-Goo Lee and Tae-Yong Kim	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO		Street Address: 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea			
3.	Name of conveyance:					
X	Assignment Interpretendent Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:					
Exe	Execution Date: February 10, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? NO			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ent number(s):		$\ $		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat is:	is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/357,321		B. Patent No.(s)	11257		
	Additional numbers attached? NO					
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved	034		
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068	7. 8.	 Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to 	40.00		
	Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	υ.	under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or	Г Н С		
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.	ľ		
9.	Signature:					
	Date: May 23, 2006 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile	E	by Dan March Name: D. Bruce Prout			
	transmittind to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on(Date)	•	626/795-9900			
	Signature Signature Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate		Total number of pages including cover sheet, 2 attachments, and document:			
	/mee	_		IJ		

MEE PAS683680.1-*-05/22/06 9:27 PM

PATENT REEL: 017672 FRAME: 0301

700266455

٢

Docket No.: 56866/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

		Fasadena, OA ST100-700
	ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration of good and valuable c undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of whi	ch is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Gun-Goo LEE; Tae-Yong KIM		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TF	RANSFER(S) TO	
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.		
having a place of business at		
(3) <u>575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu,</u> (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the er	ntire right, title and interest in a	and to any and all improvements
which are disclosed in the application for	or United States Letters Patent e	antitled
(4) <u>SECONDARY BATTERY MODULE</u>		
which application was:		PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. BO
(a) executed on (5a): February 10		<u>ena, CA 91109-7068</u>) is herel
(b) filed on (5b):	, authorized to	insert in (b) the specified dat
Application No.:	, when known.	
It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee. Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the under and reissue patent applications; execut which said ASSIGNEE shall consider d as provided herein.	d ASSIGNEE, its assigns or agreed that, when requested signed will execute all divisiona te all rightful other papers; and	d, without charge to but at the l, continuing, substitute, renewal, generally do everything possible
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gun-Goo LEE	Aller	February 10, 2006
Tae-Yong KIM	Jh /m -	February 10, 2006
	The Im G	 >

PATENT REEL: 017672 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 05/23/2006